running southerly, a distance of Thirty Three and Thirteen Hundredths (33.13) feet to the 
Actual Point of Beginning being a point on the Easterly right of way line of U.S. Highway 
281/34; thence continuing southerly along said right-of-way line, a distance of Two 
Hundred Ninety Five and Two Hundredths (295.02) feet; thence northerly perpendicular to 
the northerly line of said Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4, NW1/4), 
a distance of Two Hundred Seventy Three and Eighty Nine Hundredths (273.89) feet; 
thence easterly, parallel with the northerly line of said Northwest Quarter of the Northwest 
Quarter (NW1/4, NW1/4), a distance of One Hundred Forty Five and Forty Nine 
Hundredths (145.94) feet to the westerly line of Greenscape Inc. Subdivision; thence 
northerly along the westerly line of said Greenscape Inc. Subdivision, a distance of Twenty 
(20.0) feet; thence westerly along the southerly right-of-way line of Wildwood Drive, a 
distance of One Hundred Seventy and Eighty Five Hundredths (170.85) feet to the said

[...]

(NW1/4, NW1/4) of Section Eight (8), Township Ten (10) North, Range Nine (9) West 
of the 6th P.M., Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska; thence easterly along the northerly 
line of said Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4, NW1/4), a distance of 
Five Hundred Ninety Five and Forty Five Hundredths (595.45) feet to the easterly line of 
Greenscape Inc. Subdivision; thence southerly along the easterly line of Greenscape Inc. 
Subdivision, a distance of Thirty Three (33.0) feet to the Actual Point of Beginning being a 
point on the southerly right-of-way line of Wildwood Drive;